

Football Combine

This Agreement is to acknowledge that, in consideration of participation in the following program: Mettle Sports Youth Combine to be held on: May 4, 2024.

I consent to the following:

- I do hereby for myself, my heirs, executors and administrators waive, release, and forever discharge any and all claims against Mettle Sports, the Ridgeland High School, Madison County School District, its programs, employees, affiliates, sponsors, and volunteers for damages and/or costs for death, personal injury or property damage which I may have or which may hereinafter accrue to me arising out of or connected with my participation in any of the activities of Mettle Sports as a result of my participation in any way in the event described above.
- I understand that accidents and injuries can arise out of participation in activities such as this. Knowing this, I am willing to assume the risk that an accident or injury may occur, and agree to release the above parties from responsibility for risks associated with my participation in the program.
- I certify that the participant is in good health, is physically sound, has medical approval and the capacity to participate in programs and activities of this nature.
- I agree to release from liability and hold harmless Mettle Sports, the Ridgeland High School, Madison County School District, its programs, employees, affiliates, sponsors, and volunteers from claims against them arising from injuries or property damage which might occur in connection with this activity.

As parent/guardian, I certify that he/she is in excellent health and has no
physical, mental or emotional problems which are likely to prevent participation in
strenuous physical activity. I give permission for him/her to be medically treated for
illness occurring or injury sustained during participation in the above activity, and certificate that he/she is covered by medical insurance.

Name of Participant (Print)	Signature of Parent/Guardian			
Street Address	City	State	Zip	
Phone Number				